

TABULATED BY: M. Schlickbernd APPROVED BY: R. DeGroot
CHECKED BY: _____

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
PROJECT: WRA Sugar Creek Improvements - Phase 1

ESTIMATE

RW Excavating Solutions, LC
13293 S 88th Ave W
Prairie City, IA 50228
515-994-2648

BID SECURITY
10% of Bid
BID PRICE

S.M. Hentges & Sons Inc.
650 Quaker Avenue
Jordan, MS 55352
952-492-5700

BID SECURITY
10% of Bid
BID PRICE

JB Holland Construction, Inc.
2092 Hwy 9 W
Decorah, IA 52101
563-382-2901

BID SECURITY
10% of Bid
BID PRICE

Sunram Construction, Inc.
20010 75th Avenue North
Corcoran, MN 55340
763-420-2140

BID SECURITY
10% of Bid
BID PRICE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT			UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
		QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$86,175.00	\$86,175.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$191,700.50	\$191,700.50
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$28,550.00	\$28,550.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$72,010.00	\$72,010.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$190,850.00	\$190,850.00
4	Topsoil, Strip, Salvage, Import, and Respread	10600	CY	\$11.00	\$116,600.00	\$9.30	\$98,580.00	\$13.00	\$137,800.00	\$3.00	\$31,800.00	\$10.50	\$111,300.00
5	Earthwork/Excavation, Class 13	54700	CY	\$11.00	\$601,700.00	\$9.30	\$508,710.00	\$13.00	\$711,100.00	\$17.15	\$938,105.00	\$12.00	\$656,400.00
6	Revetment stone (Rip Rap), Class B	8000	TON	\$71.50	\$572,000.00	\$52.80	\$422,400.00	\$64.00	\$512,000.00	\$55.50	\$444,000.00	\$66.85	\$534,800.00
7	Revetment stone (Rip Rap), Class E	7130	TON	\$66.00	\$470,580.00	\$52.80	\$376,464.00	\$55.00	\$392,150.00	\$54.50	\$388,585.00	\$66.85	\$476,640.50
8	Hydraulic Seeding and Mulching, No fertilizer, Native Seed Mix Type A	9.3	AC	\$6,600.00	\$61,380.00	\$5,500.00	\$51,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$32,550.00	\$3,875.00	\$36,037.50	\$4,045.00	\$37,618.50
9	Hydraulic Seeding and Mulching, No fertilizer, Wetland/Native Seed Blend Type AB	2.9	AC	\$6,600.00	\$19,140.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,875.00	\$11,237.50	\$4,045.00	\$11,730.50
10	Hydraulic Seeding and Mulching, No fertilizer, Native Wetland Seed Mix Type B	0.5	AC	\$6,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,850.00	\$2,425.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,520.00
11	Temporary Rolled Erosion Control Product (RECP), Type 4 (SUDAS)	44000	SY	\$2.30	\$101,200.00	\$2.50	\$110,000.00	\$1.50	\$66,000.00	\$1.35	\$59,400.00	\$1.42	\$62,480.00
12	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,225.00	\$8,225.00
13	Erosion Control Measures, Install and Remove	8600	LF	\$2.80	\$24,080.00	\$2.80	\$24,080.00	\$1.50	\$12,900.00	\$1.50	\$12,900.00	\$1.55	\$13,330.00
14	Temporary Rolled Erosion Control Product (RECP), Type 1.D (SUDAS)	44000	SY	\$1.50	\$66,000.00	\$1.40	\$61,600.00	\$1.00	\$44,000.00	\$0.85	\$37,400.00	\$0.90	\$39,600.00
15	Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding and BFM Mulching, No Fertilizer, Erosion Control Seeding Type 4 (Urban)	16.6	AC	\$4,100.00	\$68,060.00	\$2,900.00	\$48,140.00	\$2,150.00	\$35,690.00	\$2,250.00	\$37,350.00	\$2,310.00	\$38,346.00
16	Hydraulic Seeding and Mulching, Fertilizer, Permanent Lawn Mixture Type 1	0.5	AC	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,680.00
17	Wetland Protection Silt Fence	1000	LF	\$2.40	\$2,400.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.55	\$1,550.00
18	Plants, trees	80	EA	\$330.00	\$26,400.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$420.00	\$33,600.00
19	Storm Sewer Adjustment, 48" RCP, with apron and apron footing	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,712.00	\$5,712.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
20	Storm Sewer Adjustment, 24" RCP (1), with apron and apron footing	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
21	Storm Sewer Adjustment, 15" RCP, with manhole, apron, and apron footing	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,640.00	\$11,640.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,650.00	\$10,650.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00
22	Storm Sewer Adjustment, 24" RCP (2), with aprons and apron footings	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00
23	Temporary Construction Fence	1000	LF	\$1.80	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$2,380,300.00		\$1,973,926.00		\$2,198,765.00		\$2,258,665.00		\$2,477,271.00
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-17.07%		-7.63%		-5.11%		+4.07%

Apparent Low Bidder

TABULATED BY: M. Schlickbernd APPROVED BY: _____
CHECKED BY: _____

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION

PROJECT: WRA Sugar Creek Improvements - Phase 1

ESTIMATE

Elder Corporation 5088 E University Avenue Des Moines, IA 50327 515-266-3111		Synergy Contracting, LLC 1120 2nd Street NE Bondurant, IA 50035 515-689-1615		Wenthold Excavating LLC 1212 E Walnut St, Unit A Elkhart, IA 50073 515-220-4360		CJ Moyna & Sons LCC 24412 Hwy 3 Elkader, IA 52043 563-245-1442		Legacy Corporation 16322 Barstow Road East Moline, IL 61244 309-203-1094	
BID SECURITY 10% of Bid BID PRICE		BID SECURITY 10% of Bid BID PRICE		BID SECURITY 10% of Bid BID PRICE		BID SECURITY 10% of Bid BID PRICE		BID SECURITY 10% of Bid BID PRICE	
UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
1 Mobilization	1 LS \$108,000.00	1 LS \$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	1 LS \$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	1 LS \$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	1 LS \$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
2 Traffic Control	1 LS \$4,400.00	1 LS \$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	1 LS \$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	1 LS \$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	1 LS \$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
3 Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS \$72,010.00	1 LS \$72,010.00	\$72,010.00	1 LS \$72,010.00	\$72,010.00	1 LS \$72,010.00	\$72,010.00	1 LS \$72,010.00	\$72,010.00
4 Topsoil, Strip, Salvage, Import, and Respread	10600 CY \$11.00	10600 CY \$11.00	\$116,600.00	10600 CY \$11.00	\$116,600.00	10600 CY \$11.00	\$116,600.00	10600 CY \$11.00	\$116,600.00
5 Earthwork/Excavation, Class 13	54700 CY \$11.00	54700 CY \$11.00	\$601,700.00	54700 CY \$11.00	\$601,700.00	54700 CY \$11.00	\$601,700.00	54700 CY \$11.00	\$601,700.00
6 Revetment stone (Rip Rap), Class B	8000 TON \$71.50	8000 TON \$71.50	\$572,000.00	8000 TON \$71.50	\$572,000.00	8000 TON \$71.50	\$572,000.00	8000 TON \$71.50	\$572,000.00
7 Revetment stone (Rip Rap), Class E	7130 TON \$66.00	7130 TON \$66.00	\$470,580.00	7130 TON \$66.00	\$470,580.00	7130 TON \$66.00	\$470,580.00	7130 TON \$66.00	\$470,580.00
8 Hydraulic Seeding and Mulching, No fertilizer, Native Seed Mix Type A	9.3 AC \$6,600.00	9.3 AC \$6,600.00	\$61,380.00	9.3 AC \$6,600.00	\$61,380.00	9.3 AC \$6,600.00	\$61,380.00	9.3 AC \$6,600.00	\$61,380.00
9 Hydraulic Seeding and Mulching, No fertilizer, Wetland/Native Seed Blend Type AB	2.9 AC \$6,600.00	2.9 AC \$6,600.00	\$19,140.00	2.9 AC \$6,600.00	\$19,140.00	2.9 AC \$6,600.00	\$19,140.00	2.9 AC \$6,600.00	\$19,140.00
10 Hydraulic Seeding and Mulching, No fertilizer, Native Wetland Seed Mix Type B	0.5 AC \$6,600.00	0.5 AC \$6,600.00	\$3,300.00	0.5 AC \$6,600.00	\$3,300.00	0.5 AC \$6,600.00	\$3,300.00	0.5 AC \$6,600.00	\$3,300.00
11 Temporary Rolled Erosion Control Product (RECP), Type 4 (SUDAS)	44000 SY \$2.30	44000 SY \$2.30	\$101,200.00	44000 SY \$2.30	\$101,200.00	44000 SY \$2.30	\$101,200.00	44000 SY \$2.30	\$101,200.00
12 Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1 LS \$16,500.00	1 LS \$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	1 LS \$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	1 LS \$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	1 LS \$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
13 Erosion Control Measures, Install and Remove	8600 LF \$2.80	8600 LF \$2.80	\$24,080.00	8600 LF \$2.80	\$24,080.00	8600 LF \$2.80	\$24,080.00	8600 LF \$2.80	\$24,080.00
14 Temporary Rolled Erosion Control Product (RECP), Type 1.D (SUDAS)	44000 SY \$1.50	44000 SY \$1.50	\$66,000.00	44000 SY \$1.50	\$66,000.00	44000 SY \$1.50	\$66,000.00	44000 SY \$1.50	\$66,000.00
15 Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding and BFM Mulching, No Fertilizer, Erosion Control Seeding Type 4 (Urban)	16.6 AC \$4,100.00	16.6 AC \$4,100.00	\$68,060.00	16.6 AC \$4,100.00	\$68,060.00	16.6 AC \$4,100.00	\$68,060.00	16.6 AC \$4,100.00	\$68,060.00
16 Hydraulic Seeding and Mulching, Fertilizer, Permanent Lawn Mixture Type 1	0.5 AC \$5,500.00	0.5 AC \$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	0.5 AC \$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	0.5 AC \$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	0.5 AC \$5,500.00	\$2,750.00
17 Wetland Protection Silt Fence	1000 LF \$2.40	1000 LF \$2.40	\$2,400.00	1000 LF \$2.40	\$2,400.00	1000 LF \$2.40	\$2,400.00	1000 LF \$2.40	\$2,400.00
18 Plants, trees	80 EA \$330.00	80 EA \$330.00	\$26,400.00	80 EA \$330.00	\$26,400.00	80 EA \$330.00	\$26,400.00	80 EA \$330.00	\$26,400.00
19 Storm Sewer Adjustment, 48" RCP, with apron and apron footing	1 LS \$8,000.00	1 LS \$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1 LS \$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1 LS \$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	1 LS \$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
20 Storm Sewer Adjustment, 24" RCP (1), with apron and apron footing	1 LS \$4,000.00	1 LS \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1 LS \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1 LS \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1 LS \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21 Storm Sewer Adjustment, 15" RCP, with manhole, apron, and apron footing	1 LS \$20,000.00	1 LS \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1 LS \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1 LS \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1 LS \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22 Storm Sewer Adjustment, 24" RCP (2), with aprons and apron footings	1 LS \$10,000.00	1 LS \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1 LS \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1 LS \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1 LS \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23 Temporary Construction Fence	1000 LF \$1.80	1000 LF \$1.80	\$1,800.00	1000 LF \$1.80	\$1,800.00	1000 LF \$1.80	\$1,800.00	1000 LF \$1.80	\$1,800.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST			\$2,380,300.00				\$2,879,640.00		
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							+20.98%		

Bid read under advisement due to Attachment 4 not being signed